This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  ICP-4-5-i5-ATEX-f2, rev 1
Page 1 of 4
[1]
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]
Product Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:

A2-70 cap screws.
The Gas Detectors have both an internal and external earth point.
Model Nomenclature:
GD - A 80 * * - *
1 2 3 4 5 6
Model description:
Ref. Prefix Description details
1 GD Gas detector
2 A Diffusion type
3 80 Constant number
4 Suction chamber
D With suction chamber
Blank Without suction chamber
5 Sensor Type
Blank Catalytic Combustion Method
V Semi-Conductor Method
N Thermal Conductivity Method
S Hot Wire type Semi-conductor Method
6 Blank Ambient Temperature -40 °C to + 53 °C
70 Ambient Temperature -40 °C to + 70 °C
Electrical Data
Sensor Type Electrical ratings
Catalytic combustion Method (GD-A80*) 3 Vdc / 430mA or 5 Vdc / 200mA
Semi-Conductor Method (GD-A80*V) 6.5 Vdc / 205mA or 3.5 Vdc / 350mA
Thermal Conductivity Method (GD-A80*N) 3.3 Vdc / 170mA or 1 Vdc / 220mA
Hot Wire type Semi-conductor Method (GD-A80*S) 3 Vdc / 500mA or 5 Vdc / 200mA
Ambient Temperature: -40 °C to +53 °C
DNV 21 ATEX 64381X, issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  ICP-4-5-i5-ATEX-f2, rev 1